



01 NHPP-0015-02(130) / 108936301 & MP-6084-34(011) / 307890301 Jones

Overlay approximately 11 miles of US 84 from the BOSM in Laurel to the Wayne County Line

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	9,902,889.45
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	12,854,034.89
3	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	13,633,959.19

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 14,056,201.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

29.55%

02 NHPP-0020-01(273) / 109185301 Rankin

Bridge Preservation on I-20 over Noblin Bridge Road (Bridge No. 72.3A)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	359,073.00
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	395,839.90
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	421,614.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 470,881.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

23.74%

03 STBG-0055-02(263) / 107569304 Hinds

Jetty Repair on I-20 / I-55 over the Pearl River (Bridge Nos. 46.4A & B)

1	Wilco, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$	1,574,115.00
2	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,876,436.00
3	Riverside Construction Company, Inc. - Vicksburg, MS	\$	1,877,695.35
4	Malouf Construction, LLC - Greenville, MS	\$	2,017,791.35
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,669,778.50
6	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	3,902,953.90

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,858,846.20

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

15.32%

04 IM-0055-04(111) / 108140301 Panola

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of I-55 from 1.8 miles north of SR 35 to the Tate County Line and Mill & Overlay SR 310 & SR 315 through the No-Access Limits

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	28,381,848.05
---	--------------------------------------	----	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 26,372,042.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.62%



05 STBG-0065-02(010) / 108707301 Clarke

Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 18 from Jasper County Line to SR 512

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,096,969.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,724,108.15
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,013,652.86

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,888,773.50
	27.41%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

06 STBG-0066-02(007) / 108688302 George

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 57 from the Jackson County Line to SR 26

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	4,751,969.60
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	4,843,048.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	5,308,047.20
	10.48%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

07 NH-2901-00(038) / 108270301 Grenada

Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 51 from Geeslin Corner to the Yalobusha County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,221,464.50
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,532,762.00
	19.49%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

08 SP-0060-03(025) / 108962301 & 108962302 Marshall & Benton

Overlay approximately 14 miles of SR 4 from the Holly Springs Bypass to SR 5

1	Double T Construction, LLC - Holly Springs, MS	\$	9,791,114.25
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	10,592,455.30

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	9,365,119.25
	4.55%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

09 SP-0925-00(012) / 108931301 Union

Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 9 from SR 178 to SR 348

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,133,003.60
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	4,201,548.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,953,644.00
	4.54%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



10 MP-1032-09(008) / 307465301 Chickasaw

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 32 from the Calhoun County Line to SR 15

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,806,380.62
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	5,305,218.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,422,111.75
	8.69%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

11 MP-2014-04(008) / 307902301 Attala

Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 14 from SR 35 to 0.75 miles west of SR 19

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,583,364.90
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,196,148.91
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,718,280.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,976,801.30
	13.22%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

12 MP-2309-47(008) / 307901301 Marshall

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 309 from the end of the 4-Lane section north of I-22 to the Tennessee State Line

1	Standard Construction Company, Inc. - Cordova, TN	\$	4,840,329.40
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,940,196.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,538,467.85
	6.65%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

13 SP-2791-00(009) / 108265301 Yalobusha

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 32 from SR 315 (Old SR 7) to the Calhoun County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	10,519,304.00
---	--------------------------------------	----	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	8,706,042.80
	20.83%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

14 MP-3432-82(006) / 307923301 Yazoo

Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 432 from east of I-55 to US 51

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,369,822.22
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,332,770.00
	2.78%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



15 MP-5015-50(010) / 307911301 Neshoba

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 15 from 0.60 miles south of the SR 21 / SR 15 Intersection to 0.5 miles north of the SR 15 / SR 16 Intersection, approximately 0.15 miles of SR 885 (SR 15 / SR 16 Connector Road), and the CR 383 Intersection located approximately 0.75 miles north of the EOP

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 4,285,979.05

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,073,615.05
5.21%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

16 MP-5043-61(011) / 307913301 Rankin

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 43 from south of I-20 to Pelahatchie

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 2,943,467.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,713,199.60
8.49%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

17 MP-7084-43(006) / 308346301 Lincoln

Mill & Overlay of the asphalt paved shoulders, local roads, and crossovers of approximately 5 miles along US 84 from US 51 to Monticello Street NE

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 2,955,698.83

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,249,131.10
9.03%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE